 RT9468GQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT9468GQW-00   August  2018 1 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
5A Single Cell Li-Ion Switching Battery Charger With Direct
Charge, Power Path Management and USB OTG Boost Mode
Purpose
The RT9468 is a switch-mode single cell Li-Ion/Li-Polymer battery charger for portable applications. It integrates a

Power ground connection. The exposed pad must be connected to
GND and well soldered to a large PCB copper area for maximum
power dissipation.
Power-Up & Measurement Procedure
1. Connect input power (5 < VBUS < 14V) and input ground to VIN and GND test pins respectively.
2. Connect positive end and negative terminals of VBAT to BAT and BAT_SN test pins respectively.
3. Connect JP11, JP14, JP5 and JP9 let TS_BUS and TS_BAT at normal condition.
 RT9468GQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT9468GQW-00   August  2018 6 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Schematic, Bill of Materials & Board Layout
EVB Schematic Diagram
Bill of Materials
Reference Qty Part Number Description Package Manufacturer
C9, C11 2 GRM188R61E475KE11 4.7µF/25V/X5R 0603 muRata
C12 1 GRM155R60J475ME47 4.7µF/6.3V/X5R 0402 muRata
C13 1 GRM033R61C473KE84 47nF/16V/X5R 0201 muRata
C14, C16, C28 3 GRM185R60J106ME15 10µF/6.3V/X5R 0603 muRata
C24 1 GRM155R61E225KE11 2.2µF/25V/X5R 0402 muRata
L1 1 DFE252012F-1R0M 1µH 2.5x2.0mm muRata
Q1 1 DMT2004UFDF NMOS 2x2x0.6mm DIODES
U2 1 RT9468GQW Switching Charger WQFN-32L 4x4 Richtek
R1 1 WR06X5231FTL 5.23k/0603 1206
WELLCOMP
TECHNOLOGY
R2, R13 2 WR06X1002FTL 10k/0603 0603 WALSIN
R3, R6, R12,
R16, R18, R19,
R20, R29, R36
9 WR06X1300FTL 130/0603 0603 WALSIN
R7 1 WR06X4701FTL 4.7k/0603 0603 WALSIN
 RT9468GQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RT9468GQW-00   August  2018 7 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
Reference Qty Part Number Description Package Manufacturer
R8 1 WR06X3012FTL 30.1k/0603 0603 WALSIN
R11, R17 2 WR06X7680FTL 768/0603 0603 WALSIN
R14 1 WR06X5231FTL 5.23k/0603 0603 WALSIN
R35, R37 2 WR06X5101FTL 5.1k/0603 0603 WALSIN
R38, R39 2 WR06X000 PTL 0/0603 0603 WALSIN
USB1 1  SIP-5P